interest of the City debt, and an amount provided for deficiencies in taxes, pursuant 
to chapter 209 of the Laws of 1906, amounting in the aggregate to one hundred and 
eighty-one million ninety thousand two hundred and fifty-six dollars and fifty-one 
cents ($181,090,256.51), remaining after deducting therefrom the sum of ten million 
two hundred and seventeen thousand one hundred and fifty-four dollars and eight 
cents ($10,217,154.08), being the aggregate of the county charges and expenses of the 
Counties of New York, Kings, Queens and Richmond, included therein, which sum 
is hereinafter levied and imposed upon said counties in the manner provided by sec­
tion 902 of the Greater New York Charter;